
2025 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Edinburg Vela A 345 - 353 = 698 1 Amber Martin (Edinburg Vela A) 84 - 81 = 165

2 Sharyland Pioneer 375 - 379 = 754 2 Jade Cavazos (Edinburg Vela A) 84 - 86 = 170

3 Sharyland High A 396 - 404 = 800 *3 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial) 89 - 82 = 171

4 McAllen Memorial 408 - 400 = 808 4 Khloe Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 84 - 87 = 171

5 McAllen High 436 - 420 = 856 5 Victoria Zamora (McAllen High) 87 - 90 = 177

6 Edinburg Vela B 451 - 455 = 906 6 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela A) 91 - 87 = 178

7 PSJA Southwest 513 - 498 = 1011 7 Natalie Morales (McAllen Memorial) 91 - 88 = 179

8 PSJA Memorial 510 - 510 = 1020 8 Peyton York (Sharyland Pioneer) 93 - 88 = 181

9 PSJA North 548 - 579 = 1127 9 Sara Akin (Sharyland High A) 94 - 90 = 184

10 Sharyland High B 457 - NS = NT 10 Rita Cruz (Edinburg Vela A) 86 - 99 = 185

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

 * - won playoff for 3rd place

Date:  April 1-2, 2025 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  51 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1: Partly Cloudy & Windy   81°   16-18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Windy   80°   18-21 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

5 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS Day 1 Day 2 Total

27 Kiran Abrigo (McAllen High) 113 - 120 = 233

12 Taylor Landez (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 102 - 99 = 201

40 Addison Tapia (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 141 - 126 = 267

36 Fernanda Zavala (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 133 - 119 = 252

19 Mia Minton (Sharyland Pioneer) 105 - 108 = 213



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela A < RQ Day 2 Total 2nd Sharyland Pioneer < RQ Day 2 Total

1 Amber Martin 84 - 81 = 165 4 Khloe Lopez 84 - 87 = 171

6 Kylee Rocha 91 - 87 = 178 8 Peyton York 93 - 88 = 181

2 Jade Cavazos 84 - 86 = 170 dnf Gloria Almaguer WD - 101 = NT

10 Rita Cruz 86 - 99 = 185 13 Alyssa Mosqueda 99 - 103 = 202

18 Sophia Valdez 100 - 112 = 212 17 Sofia Elizondo 99 - 110 = 209

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 353 = 698 TEAM TOTAL:  375 - 379 = 754

3rd Sharyland High A Day 1 Day 2 Total 4th McAllen Memorial Day 1 Day 2 Total

9 Sara Akin 94 - 90 = 184 3 Andrea Juarez 89 - 82 = 171

11 Miranda Gomez 102 - 97 = 199 7 Natalie Morales 91 - 88 = 179

dnf Isabella Garza 100 - WD = NT dnf Sara Rodriguez 116 - NS = NT

15 Romina Gomez 100 - 105 = 205 22 Ava Casas 112 - 115 = 227

21 Ana Salazar 110 - 112 = 222 32 Londyn Sosa 127 - 115 = 242

TEAM TOTAL:  396 - 404 = 800 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 400 = 808

5th McAllen High Day 1 Day 2 Total 6th Edinburg Vela B Day 1 Day 2 Total

5 Victoria Zamora 87 - 90 = 177 13 Brianne Cheatham 99 - 103 = 202

24 Jules Hinojosa 116 - 112 = 228 22 Karsen Hepworth 113 - 114 = 227

16 Hanna Hamel 105 - 102 = 207 25 Amanda Guel 109 - 120 = 229

35 Macie Vaughan 134 - 117 = 251 34 Cayla Beltran 130 - 118 = 248

33 Tania Zamacona 128 - 116 = 244

TEAM TOTAL:  436 - 420 = 856 TEAM TOTAL:  451 - 455 = 906

7th PSJA Southwest Day 1 Day 2 Total 8th PSJA Memorial Day 1 Day 2 Total

30 Pamela Bracamontes 118 - 123 = 241 25 Eliza Cortez 120 - 109 = 229

30 Ashlee Lopez 125 - 116 = 241 40 Victoria Salinas 134 - 133 = 267

45 Angelica Martinez 141 - 149 = 290 38 Alexa Cortez 122 - 136 = 258

37 Daniela Lopez 129 - 128 = 257 39 Andrea Camacho 134 - 132 = 266

dnf Andrea Casarez NS - 131 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  513 - 498 = 1011 TEAM TOTAL:  510 - 510 = 1020

9th PSJA North Day 1 Day 2 Total 10th Sharyland High B Day 1 Day 2 Total

42 Ava Lugo 131 - 137 = 268 dnf Xymena De La Peña 106 - NS = NT

44 Deirae Lopez 137 - 143 = 280 19 Emilia Cazares 118 - 95 = 213

43 Ava Guzman 130 - 144 = 274 29 Constanza Sanchez 117 - 122 = 239

46 Nyomi Saucedo 150 - 155 = 305 28 Isabella Mendoza 116 - 120 = 236

TEAM TOTAL:  548 - 579 = 1127 TEAM TOTAL:  457 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela A 84 81 165

2 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela A 84 86 170

3 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 89 82 171 < RQ

4 Khloe Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 84 87 171

5 Victoria Zamora McAllen High 87 90 177 < RQ

6 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela A 91 87 178

7 Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 91 88 179

8 Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 93 88 181

9 Sara Akin Sharyland High A 94 90 184

10 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela A 86 99 185

11 Miranda Gomez Sharyland High A 102 97 199

12 Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 102 99 201

13 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 99 103 202

Brianne Cheatham Edinburg Vela B 99 103 202

15 Romina Gomez Sharyland High A 100 105 205

16 Hanna Hamel McAllen High 105 102 207

17 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 99 110 209

18 Sophia Valdez Edinburg Vela A 100 112 212

19 Emilia Cazares Sharyland High B 118 95 213

Mia Minton (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 105 108 213

21 Ana Salazar Sharyland High A 110 112 222

22 Ava Casas McAllen Memorial 112 115 227

Karsen Hepworth Edinburg Vela B 113 114 227

24 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High 116 112 228

25 Amanda Guel Edinburg Vela B 109 120 229

Eliza Cortez PSJA Memorial 120 109 229

27 Kiran Abrigo (ind) McAllen High 113 120 233

28 Isabella Mendoza Sharyland High B 116 120 236

29 Constanza Sanchez Sharyland High B 117 122 239

30 Pamela Bracamontes PSJA Southwest 118 123 241

Ashlee Lopez PSJA Southwest 125 116 241

32 Londyn Sosa McAllen Memorial 127 115 242

33 Tania Zamacona McAllen High 128 116 244

34 Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela B 130 118 248

35 Macie Vaughan McAllen High 134 117 251

36 Fernanda Zavala (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 133 119 252

37 Daniela Lopez PSJA Southwest 129 128 257

38 Alexa Cortez PSJA Memorial 122 136 258

39 Andrea Camacho PSJA Memorial 134 132 266

40 Victoria Salinas PSJA Memorial 134 133 267

Addison Tapia (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 141 126 267

42 Ava Lugo PSJA North 131 137 268

43 Ava Guzman PSJA North 130 144 274

44 Deirae Lopez PSJA North 137 143 280

45 Angelica Martinez PSJA Southwest 141 149 290



46 Nyomi Saucedo PSJA North 150 155 305

dnf Xymena De La Peña Sharyland High B 106 NS NT

dnf Sara Rodriguez McAllen Memorial 116 NS NT

dnf Andrea Casarez PSJA Southwest NS 131 NT

dnf Isabella Garza Sharyland High A 100 WD NT

dnf Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer WD 101 NT


